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Tandragee Circuit 5.34375 miles

Castle Corner

Marlacoo

r
Cooleyhill
Cross

5 miles

A
_Bell's Crossroads

Start Finish

LAP RECORDS

Class Rider Machine m s mph Year
125cc Robert Dunlop Honda 3 19.38 96.487 1999
Moto 450 Ryan Farquhar Kawasaki 450 3 24.835 93.917 2011
250cc Phillip McCallen Honda 3 10.0 101.25 1991
Supersport 400 Dave Leach Yamaha 3 20.0 96.19 1995
Supertwins Adrian Archibald Kawasaki 650 3 10.196 101.146 2011
Supersport Michael Dunlop Yamaha 2 57.522 108.367 2011
Superbike Michael Dunlop Kawasaki 2 56.012 109.297 2011
Senior Support Victor Gilmore Kawasaki 750 3 14.29 99.014 1999
Junior Support Michael Dunlop Yamaha 250 3 20.909 95.752 2006
Classic 1000cc Stewart Parkhill BSA 750 3 29.69 91.74 1996
Classic 500cc Bob Jackson Norton 3 27.03 92.921 1998
Classic 350cc Colin Rodgers Honda 3 38.59 88.007 1999
Classic 250cc Gary Long Suzuki 3 42.23 86.566 1997
MOST WINS at TANDRAGEE 100
Joey Dunlop 18 1971 -00
Brian Reid 14 1980 - 94
Ray McCullough 10 1971 - 82
Phillip McCallen 9 1988 - 99
Ryan Farquhar 9 1996 - 11
Sam McClements 8 1981 - 89
Robert Dunlop 7 1985 - 06
Michael Dunlop 7 2006 - 11

ALL TIME IRISH ROAD RACE WINNERS (after Cookstown 100 2012)
Most Wins at All Irish Road Race Meetings

Ryan Farquhar
Joey Dunlop
Robert Dunlop
Ray McCullough
Phillip McCallen
Brian Reid
Darran Lindsay
William Dunlop

. James Courtney
0. Adrian Archibald
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177 1995-11
156 1971 - 00
135 1980 - 08
109 1960 - 82
109 1987 - 99
78 1980 - 94
75 1999 - 06
69 2005 -12
66 1992 - 99
64 1994 - 06



AROUND A POUND TANDRAGEE 100

SUPERBIKE

Controlled Practice ) sﬁﬂi

Friday, 04 May 2012 TANDRAGEE

--------- BestLap = -----------

Pos Class No Name Machine / Sponsor Time Behind Speed On Laps
Qualifying Classification
1 SBKR 31 Shaun ANDERSON Suzuki - Team GAS Racing 3:36.397 88.899 5 5
2 SBKR 136 Jamie COWARD Suzuki 600 3:43.648 7.251  86.017 5 5
3 SBKR 86 Derek McGEE Yamaha 600 3:45.287 8.890 85.391 5 5
4 SBKR 22 Stephen McILVENNA Yamaha 600 3:47.955 11.558 84.392 5 5
5 SBKR 63 David MULLIGAN Yamaha 600 3:50.890 14.493  83.319 4 5
6 SBKR 42 Rob BARBER BMW 3:52.319 15.922 82.806 4 5
7 SBKR 93 Paul CRANSTON Honda - P & J Fuel Haulage 3:52.603 16.206 82.705 4 5
8 SBKR 36 Michael PEARSON Honda - MPRSC/Richard Rawson 3:52.832 16.435 82.624 4 5
9 SBKR 9 Wayne KIRWAN Honda - MRP Racing 3:52.985 16.588  82.570 5 5
10 SBKR 21 Alan CONNOR Suzuki - Connor Racing 3:53.266 16.869  82.470 3 5
11 SBKR 96 Andy FARRELL Yamaha - Farrelly Racing 3:53.832 17.435 82.271 3 5
12 SBKR 28 Paul GARTLAND Suzuki - Team GAS Racing 3:56.950 20.553  81.188 5 5
13 SBKR 117 Gary MILLER Suzuki 600 3:57.070 20.673 81.147 5 5
14 SBKR 19 Dave HEWSON Kawasaki 3:57.708 21.311 80.929 5 5
15 SBKR 2 Brian MATEER Yamaha 250 3:59.147 22.750 80.442 4 5
16 SBKR 56 Noel PATTERSON Yamaha 3:59.361 22.964 80.370 4 5
17 SBKR 54 Corran SMYTH Suzuki - Team GAS Racing 3:59.430 23.033  80.347 4 5
18 SBKR 44 Jamie HAMILTON Kawasaki - KMR Kawasaki 4:00.342 23.945  80.042 3 4
19 SBKR 5 Paul LENNON Honda 4:00.846 24.449  79.875 5 5
20 SBKR 26 Dennis BOOTH Suzuki 4:02.669 26.272 79.275 5 5
21 SBKR 97 Seamus ELLIOTT Honda - Logan Racing 4:03.842 27.445 78.893 5 5
22 SBKR 55 Eric WILSON Yamaha 4:07.403 31.006 77.758 4 5
23 SBKR 64 Stephen McKNIGHT Yamaha 600 4:08.644 32.247  77.370 2 5
24 SBKR 103 Reuben McPHEE Yamaha 600 - N.J.T. Racing 4:11.693 35.296 76.432 4 5
25 SBKR 150 William DAVISON Honda 600 - Hill Contracts 4:15.478 39.081  75.300 5 5
26 SBKR 61 Dario CECCONI Honda 600 4:20.170 43.773  73.942 2 5
27 SBKR 57 Adrian LOGUE Suzuki 750 4:29.215 52.818 71.458 4 5
Provisional result to be confirmed by the Stewards of the Meeting subject to completion of technical inspections & the time limit for protests Pagel/ 1

Circuit Tandragee
Length(miles)  5.3438 Lap 1 (5.2368)
Weather Cloudy
Track Wet
MCUI Ulster
Centre Timing
powered by

e-Laps liming software
www.elaps-timing.com

Signed

Chief Timekeeper

| Issued At

'WHEEL MOTORSPORT

17:16

Organising Club

Qualifying Started
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North Armagh MC&CC

15:49
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AROUND A POUND TANDRAGEE 100

SUPERBIKE

Controlled Practice
Friday, 04 May 2012

DETAILED

RESULT

P2
'AND

40

RAGE

|Qualifying Classification

Position

1_] 31 Shaun ANDERSON

|Qualifying Classification

Position

5> ] 63 David MULLIGAN

Behind Behind 14.493
Best Time 3:36.397 Best Speed 88.899 On 5 Gp a Best Time 3:50.890 Best Speed 83.319 On 4  Gp a
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 7:32.720 7:32.720 41.642 1 6:40.652 6:40.652 47.054
2 11:52.645 4:19.925 74.012 2 10:38.842 3:58.190 80.765
3 15:39.636 3:46.991 84.750 3 14:32.644 3:53.802 82.281
4 19:21.649 3:42.013 86.650 4 18:23.534 3:50.890 83.319
5 22:58.046 3:36.397 88.899 5 22:18.070 3:54.536 82.024
2 I 136 Jamie COWARD 6 I 42 Rob BARBER
Behind 7.251 Behind 15.922
Best Time 3:43.648 Best Speed On 5 Gp a Best Time 3:52.319 Best Speed 82.806 On 4 Gp a
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 6:56.873 6:56.873 45.223 1 6:54.861 6:54.861 45.442
2 10:56.962 4:00.089 80.127 2 10:56.511 4:01.650 79.609
3 14:51.008 3:54.046 82.195 3 14:50.742 3:54.231 82.130
4 18:43.343 3:52.335 82.801 4 18:43.061 3:52.319 82.806
5 22:26.991 3:43.648 86.017 5 22:36.442 3:53.381 82.430
3 | 86 Derek McGEE / | 93 Paul CRANSTON
Behind 8.890 Behind 16.206
Best Time 3:45.287 Best Speed 85.391 On 5 Gp a Best Time 3:52.603 Best Speed 82.705 On 4  Gp a
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 7:21.528 7:21.528 42.698 1 6:37.696 6:37.696 47.404
2 11:26.730 4:05.202 78.456 2 10:36.520 3:58.824 80.551
3 15:26.379 3:59.649 80.274 3 14:29.790 3:53.270 82.469
4 19:19.639 3:53.260 82.472 4 18:22.393 3:52.603 82.705
5 23:04.926 3:45.287 85.391 5 22:16.756 3:54.363 82.084

4 | 22 stephen McILVENNA

_8 ] 36 Michael PEARSON

Behind 11.558 Behind 16.435
Best Time 3:47.955 Best Speed 84.392 On 5 Gp a Best Time 3:52.832 Best Speed 82.624 On 4 Gp a
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 7:24.382 7:24.382 42.424 1 7:07.661 7:07.661 44.082
2 11:32.639 4:08.257 77.490 2 11:09.737 4:02.076 79.469
3 15:38.284 4:05.645 78.314 3 15:08.726 3:58.989 80.495
4 19:31.967 3:53.683 82.323 4 19:01.558 3:52.832 82.624
5 23:19.922 3:47.955 84.392 5 22:54.994 3:53.436 82.410
MCUI Ulster - o SAFETY
onirs 000192, nitec O ..
powered by : = {MENT
e-Laps liming software o Y

www.elaps-timing.com
Page 1/ 4



AROUND A POUND TANDRAGEE 100

SUPERBIKE

Controlled Practice
Friday, 04 May 2012

DETAILED

RESULT

P2
'AND

40

RAGE

|Qualifying Classification

|Qualifying Classification

Position Position
9 ] 9 wayne KIRWAN 13 ] 117 Gary MILLER
Behind 16.588 Behind 20.673
Best Time 3:52.985 Best Speed 82.570 On 5 Gp a Best Time 3:57.070 Best Speed 81.147 On 5 Gp a
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 7:26.070 7:26.070 42.263 1 6:56.452 6:56.452 45.269
2 11:28.884 4:02.814 79.227 2 11:02.519 4:06.067 78.180
3 15:31.217 4:02.333 79.385 3 15:07.893 4:05.374 78.401
4 19:26.290 3:55.073 81.836 4 19:07.081 3:59.188 80.428
5 23:19.275 3:52.985 82.570 5 23:04.151 3:57.070 81.147
10 ] 21 Alan CONNOR 14 | 19 Dave HEWSON
Behind 16.869 Behind 21.311
Best Time 3:53.266 Best Speed On 3 Gp a Best Time 3:57.708 Best Speed On 5 Gp a
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 6:55.490 6:55.490 45.374 1 7:10.290 7:10.290 43.813
2 10:59.324 4:03.834 78.896 2 11:20.349 4:10.059 76.932
3 14:52.590 3:53.266 82.470 3 15:25.704 4:05.355 78.407
4 18:51.661 3:59.071 80.468 4 19:29.940 4:04.236 78.766
5 22:56.806 4:05.145 78.474 5 23:27.648 3:57.708 80.929
11 ] 96 Andy FARRELL 15 ]| 2 Brian MATEER
Behind 17.435 Behind 22.750
Best Time 3:53.832 Best Speed 82.271 On 3 Gp a Best Time 3:59.147 Best Speed 80.442 On 4  Gp a
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 6:40.888 6:40.888 47.026 1 7:31.273 7:31.273 41.776
2 10:38.263 3:57.375 81.043 2 11:57.735 4:26.462 72.196
3 14:32.095 3:53.832 82.271 3 16:11.722 4:13.987 75.742
4 18:37.043 4:04.948 78.537 4 20:10.869 3:59.147 80.442
5 23:10.903 4:33.860 70.246 5 24:12.553 4:01.684 79.598
12 | 28 Paul GARTLAND 16 | 56 Noel PATTERSON
Behind 20.553 Behind 22.964
Best Time 3:56.950 Best Speed 81.188 On 5 Gp a Best Time 3:59.361 Best Speed 80.370 On 4 Gp a
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 7:27.957 7:27.957 42.085 1 7:29.398 7:29.398 41.950
2 11:45.758 4:17.801 74.622 2 11:55.832 4:26.434 72.204
3 15:52.037 4:06.279 78.113 3 16:05.413 4:09.581 77.079
4 19:55.196 4:03.159 79.115 4 20:04.774 3:59.361 80.370
5 23:52.146 3:56.950 81.188 5 24:08.408 4:03.634 78.961
MCUI Ulster - o SAFETY
wie o seele4  gynitec @ -
powered by : = {MENT
e-Laps liming software o Y

www.elaps-timing.com
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AROUND A POUND TANDRAGEE 100

SUPERBIKE

Controlled Practice
Friday, 04 May 2012

DETAILED

RESULT

P2
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40

RAGE

|Qualifying Classification

Position

17 ] 54 Corran SMYTH

Best Time

Lap Elapsed Time

7:33.940

11:56.652
16:05.150
20:04.580
24:07.837

a s~ WN P

3:59.430 Best Speed

Lap Time

7:33.940
4:22.712
4:08.498
3:59.430
4:03.257

Behind 23.033

80.347 On 4 Gp a

Lap Speed

41.530
73.227
77.415
80.347
79.083

_18 ] 44 Jamie HAMILTON

Best Time 4:00.

Lap Elapsed Time

7:21.102

11:26.312
15:26.654
19:27.002

19|

Best Time

A WN P

Lap Elapsed Time

7:31.696

11:54.611
16:07.767
20:09.502
24:10.348

a bh WN P

_20 ] 26 Dennis BOOTH

Best Time

Lap Elapsed Time

7:25.286

11:36.054
15:41.539
19:45.328
23:47.997

a b wN PP

342 Best Speed

Lap Time

7:21.102
4:05.210
4:00.342
4:00.348

5 Paul LENNON

4:00.846 Best Speed

Lap Time

7:31.696
4:22.915
4:13.156
4:01.735
4:00.846

4:02.669 Best Speed

Lap Time

7:25.286
4:10.768
4:05.485
4:03.789
4:02.669

MCUI Ulster
Centre Timing

powered by
e-Laps liming software

www.elaps-timing.com

Behind 23.945

80.042 On 3 Gp a

Lap Speed

42.739
78.453
80.042
80.040

Behind 24.449

79.875 On 5 Gp a

Lap Speed

41.737
73.170
75.991
79.581
79.875

Behind 26.272

79.275 On 5 Gp a

Lap Speed

42.338
76.714
78.365
78.910
79.275

000 2&4

000 .-
STEERING GROUP LTD,

|Qualifying Classification

Position

21 | 97 Seamus ELLIOTT

Behind
78.893 On 5 Gp a

Best Time

Lap Elapsed Time

7:43.911

12:02.374
16:26.517
20:37.597
24:41.439

a b~ WN P

_22 ] 55 Eric WILSON

Best Time

Lap Elapsed Time

7:09.315

11:23.866
15:36.894
19:44.297
23:53.396

a b~ w NP

4:03.842 Best Speed

Lap Time

7:43.911
4:18.463
4:24.143
4:11.080
4:03.842

4:07.403 Best Speed

Lap Time

7:09.315
4:14.551
4:13.028
4:07.403
4:09.099

27.445

Lap Speed

40.638
74.430
72.830
76.619
78.893

Behind 31.006

77758 0n 4 Gp a

Lap Speed

43.913
75.574
76.029
77.758
77.228

23 | 64 Stephen McKNIGHT

Best Time

Lap Elapsed Time

7:16.072

11:24.716
15:40.631
19:51.228
24:11.378

a b~ WN P

_24 ] 103 Reuben McPHEE

Best Time

Lap Elapsed Time

7:44.683

12:05.018
16:27.113
20:38.806
24:51.628

a b~ WN P

4:08.644 Best Speed

Lap Time

7:16.072
4:08.644
4:15.915
4:10.597
4:20.150

4:11.693 Best Speed

Lap Time

7:44.683
4:20.335
4:22.095
4:11.693
4:12.822

Behind 32.247

77.370 On 2 Gp a

Lap Speed

43.232
77.370
75.171
76.767
73.948

Behind 35.296

76.432 On 4 Gp a

Lap Speed

40.570
73.895
73.399
76.432
76.091

Page 3/ 4




AROUND A POUND TANDRAGEE 100

SUPERBIKE
Controlled Practice
Friday, 04 May 2012

DETAILED RESULT

|Qualifying Classification

&’ e-Laps timing software

Position
25 | 150 william DAVISON
Behind 39.081
Best Time 4:15.478 Best Speed 75.300 On 5 Gp a
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 7:19.735 7:19.735 42.872
2 11:47.929 4:28.194 71.730
3 16:13.880 4:25.951 72.335
4 20:35.168 4:21.288 73.626
5 24:50.646 4:15.478 75.300
26 ] 61 Dario CECCONI
Behind 43.773
Best Time  4:20.170 Best Speed On 2 Gp a
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 7:55.191 7:55.191 39.673
2 12:15.361 4:20.170 73.942
3 16:36.834 4:21.473 73.574
4 20:57.832 4:20.998 73.707
5 25:31.218 4:33.386 70.368
27 | 57 Adrian LOGUE
Behind 52.818
Best Time 4:29.215 Best Speed 71.458 On 4  Gp a
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 7:19.042 7:19.042 42.940
2 11:55.441 4:36.399 69.600
3 16:27.994 4:32.553 70.583
4 20:57.209 4:29.215 71.458
5 25:29.708 4:32.499 70.597
MCUI Ulster -
Centre Timing . . . &
powered by

www.elaps-timing.com

000 ...
STEERING GROUP LTD.

@- SAFETY _
" UUA

SHEQ point.com
Page 4/ 4



AROUND A POUND TANDRAGEE 100

Provisional result to be confirmed by the Stewards of the Meeting subject to completion of technical inspections & the time limit for protests

Pagel/ 1

SUPERBIKE

Free Practice ) ,ﬁﬂi
Saturday, 05 May 2012 TANDRAGEE

--------- BestLap = -----------

Pos Class No Name Machine / Sponsor Time Behind Speed On Laps
Qualifying Classification
1 SBKR 77 Ryan FARQUHAR Kawasaki - KMR Kawasaki 3:07.209 102.759 3 3
2 SBKR 16 John BURROWS Suzuki - Cookstown BE Racing 3:09.427 2.218 101.556 3 3
3 SBKR 82 Derek SHEILS Honda - Amigos 3:11.923 4.714 100.236 3 3
4 SBKR 13 Adrian ARCHIBALD Kawasaki - AMA Racing 3:14.134 6.925 99.094 2 3
5 SBKR 36 Michael PEARSON Honda - MPRSC/Richard Rawson 3:14.869 7.660  98.720 3 3
6 SBKR 86 Derek McGEE Yamaha 600 3:14.952 7.743  98.678 3 3
7 SBKR 31 Shaun ANDERSON Suzuki - Team GAS Racing 3:16.528 9.319 97.887 3 3
8 SBKR 3 Michael DUNLOP Honda - Hunts/McAdoo Racing 3:19.273 12.064  96.538 2 2
9 SBKR 35 Trevor FERGUSON Suzuki 750 3:20.427 13.218  95.983 2 3
10 SBKR 9 Wayne KIRWAN Honda - MRP Racing 3:21.480 14.271 95.481 2 2
11 SBKR 93 Paul CRANSTON Honda - P & J Fuel Haulage 3:22.403 15.194  95.046 3 3
12 SBKR 42 Rob BARBER BMW 3:22.737 15.528  94.889 2 3
13 SBKR 71 Davy MORGAN Suzuki - Strangford Holiday Park 3:24.134 16.925  94.240 3 3
14 SBKR 150 William DAVISON Honda 600 - Hill Contracts 3:24.138 16.929 94.238 3 3
15 SBKR 44 Jamie HAMILTON Kawasaki - KMR Kawasaki 3:25.040 17.831  93.823 2 2
16 SBKR 28 Paul GARTLAND Suzuki - Team GAS Racing 3:25.261 18.052  93.722 3 3
17 SBKR 19 Dave HEWSON Kawasaki 3:25.369 18.160  93.673 3 3
18 SBKR 64 Stephen McKNIGHT Yamaha 600 3:25.530 18.321  93.599 3 3
19 SBKR 26 Dennis BOOTH Suzuki 3:25.646 18.437  93.547 3 3
20 SBKR 21 Alan CONNOR Suzuki - Connor Racing 3:26.378 19.169  93.215 2 3
21 SBKR 27 James McCANN Yamaha 600 - Dixons Contractors 3:26.943 19.734  92.960 3 3
22 SBKR 117 Gary MILLER Suzuki 600 3:32.336 25.127  90.599 3 3
23 SBKR 65 Michael SWEENEY BMW - MJR Racing 3:32.778 25.569  90.411 2 3
24 SBKR 55 Eric WILSON Yamaha 3:33.512 26.303 90.100 3 3
25 SBKR 54 Corran SMYTH Suzuki - Team GAS Racing 3:33.654 26.445  90.040 3 3
26 SBKR 103 Reuben McPHEE Yamaha 600 - N.J.T. Racing 3:34.109 26.900 89.849 2 2
27 SBKR 56 Noel PATTERSON Yamaha 3:36.227 29.018  88.969 3 3
28 SBKR 61 Dario CECCONI Honda 600 3:55.908 48.699 81.547 2 2
29 SBKR 96 Andy FARRELL Yamaha - Farrelly Racing 4:04.428 57.219 78.704 1 1

Circuit Tandragee
Length(miles)  5.3438
Weather Cloudy
Track Dry
MCUI Ulster
Centre Timing
powered by

e-Laps liming software
www.elaps-timing.com

Lap 1 (5.2368)

Signed

Chief Timekeeper

| Issued At

'WHEEL MOTORSPORT

10:53

Organising Club

Qualifying Started

24  (initec

North Armagh MC&CC

10:37

® SAFETY

SHEQ lel‘lt ¢



AROUND A POUND TANDRAGEE 100

SUPERBIKE
Free Practice
Saturday, 05 May 2012

DETAILED RESULT

.}!&\ . " ]
ANDRAGEEL)

|Qualifying Classification

Position
1 _] 77 Ryan FARQUHAR
Behind
Best Time  3:07.209 Best Speed  102.759 On 3 Gp a
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 3:31.668 3:31.668 89.065
2 6:39.304 3:07.636 102.526
3 9:46.513 3:07.209 102.759
2 ] 16 John BURROWS
Behind 2.218
Best Time 3:09.427 Best Speed  101.556 On 3 Gp a
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 3:56.882 3:56.882 79.585
2 7:12.723 3:15.841 98.230
3 10:22.150 3:09.427 101.556
3 | 82 Derek SHEILS
Behind 4.714
Best Time 3:11.923Best Speed  100.236 On 3  Gp a
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 4:25.748 4:25.748 70.941
2 7:42.750 3:17.002 97.651
3 10:54.673 3:11.923 100.236
4 | 13 Adrian ARCHIBALD
Behind 6.925
Best Time 3:14.134 Best Speed 99.094 On 2 Gp a
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 3:58.902 3:58.902 78.912
2 7:13.036 3:14.134 99.094
3 10:33.993 3:20.957 95.729
5> | 36 Michael PEARSON
Behind 7.660
Best Time 3:14.869 Best Speed 98.720 On 3 Gp a
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 3:51.620 3:51.620 81.393
2 7:10.859 3:19.239 96.555
3 10:25.728 3:14.869 98.720
MCUI Ulster
Centre Timing . . . &
powered by

e-Laps liming software

000 ...
STEER

www.elaps-timing.com

ING GROUP LTD.

|Qualifying Classification

Position

6 __] 86 Derek McGEE

Behind 7.743
Best Time  3:14.952 Best Speed 98.678 On 3 Gp a
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 3:53.470 3:53.470 80.748
2 7:11.494 3:18.024 97.147
3 10:26.446 3:14.952 98.678
7] 31 Shaun ANDERSON
Behind 9.319
Best Time 3:16.528 Best Speed 97.887 On 3 Gp a
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 4:29.211 4:29.211 70.028
2 7:48.296 3:19.085 96.630
3 11:04.824 3:16.528 97.887
8 | 3 Michael DUNLOP
Behind 12.064
Best Time 3:19.273 Best Speed 96.538 On 2 Gp a
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 4:40.901 4:40.901 67.114
2 8:00.174 3:19.273 96.538
9 ] 35 Trevor FERGUSON
Behind 13.218
Best Time  3:20.427 Best Speed 95983 On 2 Gp a
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 4:04.035 4:04.035 77.252
2 7:24.462 3:20.427 95.983
3 10:47.577 3:23.115 94.712
10 | 9 wayne KIRWAN
Behind 14.271
Best Time 3:21.480 Best Speed 95481 On 2 Gp a
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 4:10.080 4:10.080 75.385
2 7:31.560 3:21.480 95.481
* SAFETY

o HEALTH

nitec

Page 1/ 3



AROUND A POUND TANDRAGEE 100

SUPERBIKE
Free Practice
Saturday, 05 May 2012

DETAILED RESULT

>
'AND

- - - ‘y//.f
raceal O

|Qualifying Classification

Position

_11 ] 93 Paul CRANSTON

Best Time

Lap Elapsed Time
1 4:112.412

2 7:38.115
3 11:00.518

12 | 42 Rob BARBER

Best Time

Lap Elapsed Time
1 3:53.125

2 7:15.862
3 10:43.026

_13 ] 71 Davy MORGAN

Best Time

Lap Elapsed Time
1 4:27.845

2 7:54.156
3 11:18.290

3:22.403 Best Speed

Lap Time
4:12.412

3:25.703
3:22.403

3:22.737 Best Speed

Lap Time
3:53.125

3:22.737
3:27.164

3:24.134 Best Speed

Lap Time
4:27.845

3:26.311
3:24.134

Behind 15.194

95.046 On 3 Gp a

Lap Speed

74.689
93.521
95.046

Behind 15.528

94.889 On 2 Gp a

Lap Speed

80.868
94.889
92.861

Behind 16.925

94.240 On 3 Gp a

Lap Speed
70.385

93.245
94.240

_14 ] 150 william DAVISON

Best Time

Lap Elapsed Time
1 4:11.149

2 7:37.284
3 11:01.422

3:24.138 Best Speed

Lap Time
4:11.149

3:26.135
3:24.138

Behind 16.929

94.238 On 3 Gp a

Lap Speed
75.064

93.325
94.238

15 | 44 Jamie HAMILTON

Best Time

Lap Elapsed Time

1 6:26.007
2 9:51.047

3:25.040 Best Speed

Lap Time

6:26.007
3:25.040

MCUI Ulster
Centre Timing

powered by
e-Laps liming software

www.elaps-timing.com

Behind 17.831

93.823 On 2 Gp a

Lap Speed

48.839
93.823

YY)
ooogzﬁ,ﬁ

ING GROUP LTD.

|Qualifying Classification

Position

_16 ] 28 Paul GARTLAND

Best Time

Lap Elapsed Time
1 4:16.667

2 T7:47.377
3 11:12.638

17 | 19 bave HEWSON

Best Time

Lap Elapsed Time

1 3:56.481
2 8:09.478
3 11:34.847

18 |

Best Time

Lap Elapsed Time
1 4:12.017

2 7:42.085
3 11:07.615

_19 | 26 Dennis BOOTH

Best Time

Lap Elapsed Time
1 4:11.225

2 7:42.400
3 11:08.046

20 ] 21 Alan CONNOR

Best Time

Lap Elapsed Time

1 4:10.758
2 7:37.136
3 11:04.461

3:25.261 Best Speed

Lap Time
4:16.667

3:30.710
3:25.261

3:25.369 Best Speed

Lap Time
3:56.481

4:12.997
3:25.369

3:25.530 Best Speed

Lap Time
4:12.017

3:30.068
3:25.530

3:25.646 Best Speed

Lap Time
4:11.225

3:31.175
3:25.646

3:26.378 Best Speed

Lap Time
4:10.758

3:26.378
3:27.325

7 nitec

Behind 18.052

93.722 On 3 Gp a

Lap Speed

73.450
91.298
93.722

Behind 18.160

93.673 On 3 Gp a

Lap Speed
79.720

76.038
93.673

64 Stephen McKNIGHT

Behind 18.321

93599 On 3 Gp a

Lap Speed

74.806
91.577
93.599

Behind 18.437

93.547 On 3 Gp a

